
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:847
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2003
SIXTH PAY COMMISSION
ALE NARENDRA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Sixth Pay Commission for Central Government employees is due for constitution;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the said Commission is likely to be constituted; and

(d) the time by which it would submit its report?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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